Date & Time
Reported

2025-03-04
16:35:28

2025-03-04
14:49:56

2025-03-04
11:24:34

Inc Type

FRAUD

MV ACC

FIRE ALM

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

Date & Time
Occurred

2025-03-03
11:30:00

2025-03-04
14:49:00

2025-03-04
11:24:00

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES

March 4, 2025

Address

M18/21 REAR
AMES ST

W46 / 189 VASSAR
ST

W88 /299 VASSAR
ST

Comments

Individual reported scam call.

Pedestrian struck in crosswalk by MIT Facilities vehicle.

Fire alarm due to construction work.

Disposition

OPEN

OPEN

CLOSED



