

## MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Fire and Police Log

## March 4, 2025

Date & Time Reported	Inc Type	Date & Time Occurred	Address	Comments	Disposition
2025-03-04 16:35:28	FRAUD	2025-03-03 11:30:00	M18 / 21 REAR AMES ST	Individual reported scam call.	OPEN
2025-03-04 14:49:56	MV ACC	2025-03-04 14:49:00	W46 / 189 VASSAR ST	Pedestrian struck in crosswalk by MIT Facilities vehicle.	OPEN
2025-03-04 11:24:34	FIRE ALM	2025-03-04 11:24:00	W88 / 299 VASSAR ST	Fire alarm due to construction work.	CLOSED

NO REPORTS OF RESIDENTIAL FIRES